#### 11/15/2018 505192094

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5238863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDRÉ D'OOSTERLYNCK	08/30/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEFAAN RAES
Street Address:	OUDE GAVERSE STEENWEG 82A
City:	MERELBEKE
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B9820
Name:	HERMAN VAN DEN DRIESSCHE
'''	THE WORLD WITH BUILD SOUTH
Street Address:	GALGESTRAAT 76
Street Address:	GALGESTRAAT 76

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16178850

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: patdocketing.cook@hoveywilliams.com **Correspondent Name:** HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP / CRISSA A. COOK

10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51701-US-CIPI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRISSA A. COOK
SIGNATURE:	/Crissa A. Cook/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**PATENT** REEL: 047512 FRAME: 0587

505192094

source=PTO\_Assignment\_15Nov18\_51701-US-CIP1\_1195498#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047512 FRAME: 0588

#### Assignment Declaration

Whereas I, D'OOSTERLYNCK André, Westerring 12, B-9700 Oudenaarde, Belgium (new address: Markt 6 – 9700 Oudenaarde, Belgium)

(called hereafter: "assignor")

is co-applicant and co-inventor with Mr Raes Stefaan for a invention relating to" Simmondsin formulation" disclosed in PCT/IB2017/000485 filed on April 27, 2017 and claiming the priority of PCT/IB2016/000580 filed on May 4, 2016.

Whereas Mr VAN DEN DRIESSCHE Herman, Galgestraat 76, B-9700 Oudenaarde, Belgium (called hereafter: "assignee") is interested in the further development of the said invention with the other co-inventor – co-applicant, Mr RAES Stefaan,

Whereas Mr VAN DEN DRIESSCHE is interested to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention belonging to Mr D'OOSTERLYNCK André.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 1 Eur, paid in hand by the Assignee to Mr D'OOSTERLYNCK, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, « Co-Applicant » have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sold, assign and transfer to said Assignee my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Invention, application(s), priority right attached to said application(s) and patent(s), when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them, as well as in and to any applications for patent, which may be filed for the Invention in the United States, as well as in any countries foreign to the United States.

In agreement of said assignment, I, co-inventor and co-applicant, confirm to have assigned 50% of the entire right, title and interest in PCT patent application PCT/IB2017/000485 filed on April 27, 2017 and claiming the priority of PCT/IB2016/000580 filed on May 4, 2016, for "Simmondsin formulation" to Mr VAN DEN DRIESSCHE.

In agreement of said assignment, the entire right, title and interest of the said invention belong to Mr VAN DEN DRIESSCHE Herman and Mr RAES Stefaan, who are from now the sole co-applicants for PCT/IB2017/000485.

Mr VAN DEN DRIESSCHE confirms to have accepted said assignment and is now coapplicant of said patent application and will decide with the other co-applicant Mr RAES the national/regional phases to be possibly entered before November 4, 2018.

Mr RAES Stefaan agrees with the assignment of the rights belonging to Mr D'OOSTERLYNCK André to Mr VAN DEN DRIESSCHE.

Mr D'OOSTERLYNCK agrees to execute any documents possibly required for assigning his rights to Mr VAN DEN DRIESSCHE when entering national and regional phases of the PCT application.

Done in five copies, on the 30th of August 2018

Mr D'Oosterlynck André

(assignor)

**RECORDED: 11/15/2018** 

Mr Van Den Driessche Herman (Assignee)

Mr RAES Stefaan (co-applicant)

PATENT

REEL: 047512 FRAME: 0589